



14 July 2023

**INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE 23-020**

Thank you for your information request, received on 10 July 2023. You asked the London Legacy Development Corporation (Legacy Corporation) to provide the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA):

*"I would like to request a copy of the documentation related to the Transfer of Land made between the London Legacy Development Corporation and the Canal & River Trust dated 19 June 2018 that is referenced in the following passage of the attached Title Register AGL301550. The title is for the small piece of land outlined in royal blue on the attached map (2023-03-20\_MAP).*

*The land is subject to any rights that are reserved by a Transfer of the land in this title and other land dated 19 June 2018 made between (1) London Legacy Development Corporation and (2) Canal & River Trust and affect the registered land.*

*Please note, the map refers to Title Number EGL504192 (also attached). On the bottom of page 2 of the Title Summary for EGL504192 it clarifies that "The land edged and numbered 1 in blue on the title plan has been removed as to part under title number AGL301550."*

I can confirm that the Legacy Corporation holds information which falls within the scope of your request, however, we are refusing this request under FOIA section 21 as this information is reasonably accessible by other means.

Section 21 - Information accessible to applicant by other means.

*(1) Information which is reasonably accessible to the applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt information.*

*(2) For the purposes of subsection (1)—*

*(a) information may be reasonably accessible to the applicant even though it is accessible only on payment*

The information requested is available via the Land Registry.

---

If you are unhappy with our response to your request and wish to make a request for an internal review of our response, you should write to:

Deputy Chief Executive

London Legacy Development Corporation  
Level 9  
5 Endeavour Square  
Stratford  
E20 1JN

Email: [FOI@londonlegacy.co.uk](mailto:FOI@londonlegacy.co.uk)

Please note: requests for internal reviews received more than forty working days after the initial response will not be handled.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you may appeal directly to the Information Commissioner at the address given below. You should do this within two months of our final decision. There is no charge for making an appeal.

Further information on the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is available from the Information Commissioner's Office:

Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
SK9 5AF

Telephone 08456 30 60 60 or 01625 54 57 45

Website [www.ico.gov.uk](http://www.ico.gov.uk)

Yours sincerely

FOI / EIR Co-ordinator  
London Legacy Development Corporation